
2020-2021 Kentucky Wesleyan College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-6   Conf: 16-4   Home: 10-1   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Walton, Tahlia 24-0 449 18.7 107-196 .546 11-38 .289 60-90 .667 37 59 96 4.0 42 2 27 48 9 24 285 11.9
23 Clifford, Kaylee 24-24 590 24.6 89-224 .397 56-154 .364 18-25 .720 30 111 141 5.9 23 0 40 24 24 36 252 10.5
22 Nolot, Cali 24-13 486 20.3 82-178 .461 19-65 .292 32-51 .627 28 50 78 3.3 38 1 33 32 3 33 215 9.0
05 Richardson, Leah 24-18 536 22.3 65-161 .404 21-65 .323 36-47 .766 26 30 56 2.3 30 0 51 42 0 24 187 7.8
12 Barga, Jordyn 24-24 559 23.3 69-137 .504 19-57 .333 27-33 .818 33 84 117 4.9 57 1 23 32 2 25 184 7.7
11 Miller, Lily 23-23 526 22.9 61-127 .480 5-22 .227 45-81 .556 21 42 63 2.7 42 0 91 67 1 24 172 7.5
02 Johnson, Emma 24-0 348 14.5 57-143 .399 33-96 .344 19-31 .613 11 39 50 2.1 18 0 27 32 3 15 166 6.9
20 Hoosier, Shiya 23-1 387 16.8 53-124 .427 23-67 .343 19-26 .731 21 40 61 2.7 31 0 40 31 1 34 148 6.4
14 McDonald, Shaylee 24-0 336 14.0 41-96 .427 16-43 .372 11-14 .786 12 32 44 1.8 29 0 29 28 3 11 109 4.5
10 Willis, Kaylee 21-17 364 17.3 29-68 .426 9-27 .333 9-11 .818 20 43 63 3.0 34 0 33 23 1 17 76 3.6
33 Conley, Corina 22-0 203 9.2 19-45 .422 5-17 .294 5-9 .556 12 25 37 1.7 15 0 9 10 4 8 48 2.2
01 Richardson, Rachel 13-0 80 6.2 9-25 .360 2-14 .143 7-7 1.000 4 4 8 0.6 5 0 5 4 0 1 27 2.1
03 Boyle, Maddy 2-0 11 5.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 1.0
Total 24 4875 203.1 682-1526 .447 219-666 .329 288-425 .678 274 588 862 35.9 364 4 410 383 51 252 1871 77.96
Opponents 4875 203.1 611-1372 .445 153-459 .333 237-330 .718 176 584 760 31.7 442 12 340 489 47 182 1612 67.17

Team Statistics KWC OPP
SCORING 1871 1612
    Points Per Game 78.0 67.2
    Scoring Margin 10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 682-1526 611-1372
    Field Goal Pct .447 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 219-666 153-459
    3PT FG Pct .329 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-425 237-330
    FT Pct .678 .718
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 9.9
REBOUNDS 862 760
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 31.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 410 340
    Assists Per Game 17.1 14.2
TURNOVERS 383 489
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 20.4
    Turnovers Margin 4.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 252 182
    Steals Per Game 10.5 7.6
BLOCKS 51 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.0
ATTENDANCE 2,093 582
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-190 10-58
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-150

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ky. Wesleyan 413 465 484 495 14 1871
Opponents 380 392 424 393 23 1612

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 12/15/20 at Hillsdale W 72-62 0
* 12/17/20 at Ohio Dominican L 90-92 0
* 12/19/20 at Findlay L 72-77 0
* 01/02/21 WALSH W 75-65 7
* 01/04/21 MALONE W 75-74 7
* 01/07/21 TIFFIN W 61-48 130
* 01/09/21 CEDARVILLE L 75-81 217
* 01/14/21 at Ursuline W 87-58 75
* 01/16/21 at Ohio Valley W 100-47 0
* 01/21/21 FINDLAY W 79-67 202
* 01/23/21 HILLSDALE W 97-73 417
* 01/28/21 at Malone W 81-72 97
* 01/30/21 at Walsh L 49-63 182
* 02/04/21 LAKE ERIE W 82-62 209
* 02/06/21 OHIO DOMINICAN W 93-85 206
* 02/11/21 at Tiffin W 63-59 40
* 02/13/21 at Cedarville W 89-84 188
* 02/22/21 at Lake Erie W 94-68 0
* 02/25/21 OHIO VALLEY W 94-61 251
* 02/27/21 URSULINE W 77-72 217

03/02/21 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 76-54 230
03/05/21 vs Findlay W 77-57 184
03/06/21 vs Tiffin L 57-61 195
03/12/21 vs Tiffin L 56-70 70

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Kentucky Wesleyan College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 9-1   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Walton, Tahlia 20-0 372 18.6 92-160 .575 9-28 .321 52-76 .684 30 51 81 4.1 39 2 24 43 6 22 245 12.3
23 Clifford, Kaylee 20-20 482 24.1 75-188 .399 45-125 .360 16-23 .696 26 91 117 5.9 17 0 32 20 20 31 211 10.6
22 Nolot, Cali 20-9 416 20.8 76-158 .481 18-56 .321 26-43 .605 27 41 68 3.4 27 0 33 26 3 30 196 9.8
11 Miller, Lily 19-19 433 22.8 51-107 .477 5-21 .238 40-69 .580 16 34 50 2.6 30 0 80 56 1 20 147 7.7
12 Barga, Jordyn 20-20 460 23.0 59-119 .496 16-50 .320 18-23 .783 28 69 97 4.9 43 0 22 27 2 24 152 7.6
05 Richardson, Leah 20-14 437 21.9 53-129 .411 14-48 .292 28-36 .778 23 25 48 2.4 25 0 40 32 0 19 148 7.4
20 Hoosier, Shiya 19-1 317 16.7 45-102 .441 22-56 .393 19-26 .731 19 31 50 2.6 27 0 35 24 1 31 131 6.9
02 Johnson, Emma 20-0 285 14.3 48-123 .390 25-79 .316 15-25 .600 11 34 45 2.3 16 0 24 28 3 14 136 6.8
14 McDonald, Shaylee 20-0 280 14.0 36-81 .444 13-33 .394 9-12 .750 10 28 38 1.9 23 0 24 24 3 9 94 4.7
10 Willis, Kaylee 17-17 305 17.9 26-58 .448 8-25 .320 9-9 1.000 16 33 49 2.9 28 0 25 22 1 15 69 4.1
01 Richardson, Rachel 10-0 73 7.3 9-24 .375 2-14 .143 7-7 1.000 4 4 8 0.8 4 0 5 3 0 0 27 2.7
33 Conley, Corina 19-0 179 9.4 19-41 .463 5-16 .313 4-7 .571 10 23 33 1.7 14 0 8 9 4 7 47 2.5
03 Boyle, Maddy 2-0 11 5.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 1.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 590-1292 .457 182-552 .330 243-356 .683 232 489 721 36.1 293 2 354 323 44 222 1605 80.25
Opponents 4050 202.5 522-1163 .449 133-387 .344 193-265 .728 150 476 626 31.3 372 12 296 415 36 153 1370 68.50

Team Statistics KWC OPP
SCORING 1605 1370
    Points Per Game 80.3 68.5
    Scoring Margin 11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 590-1292 522-1163
    Field Goal Pct .457 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-552 133-387
    3PT FG Pct .330 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-356 193-265
    FT Pct .683 .728
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 9.7
REBOUNDS 721 626
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 31.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.8 –
ASSISTS 354 296
    Assists Per Game 17.7 14.8
TURNOVERS 323 415
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 20.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 222 153
    Steals Per Game 11.1 7.7
BLOCKS 44 36
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,863 582
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-186 10-58
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ky. Wesleyan 355 400 407 438 5 1605
Opponents 325 336 368 331 10 1370

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/15/20 at  Hillsdale W 72-62 0
12/17/20 at  Ohio Dominican L 90-92 0
12/19/20 at  Findlay L 72-77 0
01/02/21 WALSH W 75-65 7
01/04/21 MALONE W 75-74 7
01/07/21 TIFFIN W 61-48 130
01/09/21 CEDARVILLE L 75-81 217
01/14/21 at  Ursuline W 87-58 75
01/16/21 at  Ohio Valley W 100-47 0
01/21/21 FINDLAY W 79-67 202
01/23/21 HILLSDALE W 97-73 417
01/28/21 at  Malone W 81-72 97
01/30/21 at  Walsh L 49-63 182
02/04/21 LAKE ERIE W 82-62 209
02/06/21 OHIO DOMINICAN W 93-85 206
02/11/21 at  Tiffin W 63-59 40
02/13/21 at  Cedarville W 89-84 188
02/22/21 at  Lake Erie W 94-68 0
02/25/21 OHIO VALLEY W 94-61 251
02/27/21 URSULINE W 77-72 217


